INDIA SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in &

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 20393-20397/2011

(From the judgment and order

dated 11/05/2011 in WP

No.11747/2002, WP No.37081/2002, WP No.41163/2002,

No.7444/2009 and dated 17/11/2011 in MP No.3/2011 in RA

No.111/2011 and RA No.111 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHORUKA STEEL & SERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVOOR MUTHIAH MAISTRY STREET RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report) WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20655-20659 of 2011

(For permission to file SLP and permission to place addl.

documents on record and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC No.4611/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP CC 20393-20397/ Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv. 2011

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv. SLP CC 20655-20659/

2011 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

SLP CC 4611/12 Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv. Mr. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Caveator-In-Person, Adv. (N/P)

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since the special leave petitions filed by

Union of India and Chennai Port Trust, Chennai

being Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.31665 of

2011 and No...CC 743-746 of 2012 respectively

have not been listed, call all these matters on

26th March, 2012.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master