tsindia.com

www.ecour

w.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

tsindia.com

courtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 7883-7884/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 11/05/2011 in WP No.37081/2002 and dated 17/11/2011 in RA No.140/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU POWER PRODUCERS ASSOCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.-on-record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on application seeking

 $\ensuremath{\operatorname{permission}}$ to file special leave petitions and on

application seeking condonation of delay in

filing the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No. 31665 of 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master