SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31665/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2011 in WP No.7444/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS HIGH COURT PRACTG.ADV.ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 743-746 of 2012

With I.A.1-4(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to place addl.documents on record and impleadment and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7883-7884 of 2012

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20393-20397 of 2011

(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and impleadment and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20655-20659 of 2011 With I.A.1-4(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20655-20659 of 2011

(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and permission to place

addl.documents on record and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4611 of 2012

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5560-5566 of 2012

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. S. Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR In SLP 4611/12

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

Ms. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

Mr. S.Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.

Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Goswami, Adv.

```
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR
```

Mr. V.Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person.

Mr. K.Parasaran, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

/applicant

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.AAG (St.of T.N.)

Mr. B.Balaji, AOR

Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prasana Venkit, Adv.
Mr. P.Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
 Ms. R.Nekhala, Adv.

Royapuram Welfare Association

Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.Alhutan, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. R.Jawahar Lal, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let these matters be listed after two weeks for the purpose of consideration of issuance of notice. The Committee which has been constituted by this Court must submit its report before the next date.

|(Sheetal Dhingra) |Court Master |(Juginder Kaur) |Assistant Registrar