ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.3 SECTION XII

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31665/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2011 in WP No. 7444/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MADRAS HIGH COURT PRACTG.ADV.ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20393-20397/2011 (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20655-20659/2011 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7883-7884/2012 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14239-14242/2014 (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14243-14244/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14245-14251/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 22/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

CORAM :

Reason:

Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2015.07.27 16:59:02 IST

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

2

Mr. N. K. Kaul, ASG For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Tushar Bakshi, Adv. Mr. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Aman Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

G. Umapathy, Adv. Mr.

Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. Mr.

Aravindh S., Adv. Mr.

A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Ms. Sneha, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Ms. S. Chattopadhyay, Adv.

Caveator-in-person

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that a report submitted by Chennai Port Trust has been placed on record.

The respondents would like to file their response to the Response be filed within four weeks. said report.

List the matters in the month of September, 2015 for final disposal on a non-miscelleneous day.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticate